| From: | Dan Shinnick |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| To: | Junior, Steve J - OCI; Craig Van Dyke |
| Cc: | Todd W.; Noreen Parrett; Malm, Amy J - OCI |
| Subject: | RE: Inquiry on Merger of National Mutual Benefit with and into Western Fraternal Life Association |
| Date: | Wednesday, September 02, 2020 1:48:07 PM |
| Attachments: | image001.ipg |
| | image011.jpg |
| | image012.jpg |
| | image013.jpg |
| | image014.jpg |
| | image015.jpg |

I discovered that my original response to you opens in the track changes mode. Please discard that response.

Here is a pdf version that is clean.

Sorry for the confusion,

Dan Shinnick

President and CEO National Mutual Benefit 6522 Grand Teton Plaza Madison, WI 53719 (608) 833-1936

This email/facsimile communication and any attachments may contain confidential and privileged information for the use of the designated recipients named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this communication in error and that any review, disclosure, dissemination, distribution or copying of it or its contents is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify me immediately by replying to this message and deleting it from your computer. Thank you.

From: Junior, Steve J - OCI <Steve.Junior@wisconsin.gov>

Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 9:00 AM

To: Craig Van Dyke <CVanDyke@wflains.org>; Dan Shinnick <DShinnick@nmblife.org>

Cc: Todd W. <todd.martin@stinson.com>; Noreen Parrett <nparrett@parrett-law.com>; Malm, Amy J - OCI <Amy.Malm@wisconsin.gov>

Subject: Inquiry on Merger of National Mutual Benefit with and into Western Fraternal Life Association

Dear Messrs. Van Dyke and Shinnick:

Attached is a letter with questions in furtherance of this Office's review of the merger of National Mutual Benefit with and into Western Fraternal Life Association.

Steve

Steven J. Junior | Insurance Program Manager

Division of Financial Regulation

Wisconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

125 South Webster Street

Madison, Wisconsin 53703

steve.junior@wisconsin.gov | 608-267-4388 | www.oci.wi.gov

????